© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FA
N
5602 —
 U
niversal (Step-U
p/Step-D
ow

1.5V to 5V range is available upon request. The
FAN5602 is available 3x3mm 8-lead MLP packages.
Ordering Information
Note:
1. Reference MLP08D Option B ONLY.
Application Diagram
Figure 2. Typical Application Diagram
Part Number Package(1) Pb-Free Output Voltage, VNOM
FAN5602MP33X 3x3mm 8-Lead MLP Yes 3.3V
FAN5602MP45X 3x3mm 8-Lead MLP Yes 4.5V
FAN5602MP5X 3x3mm 8-Lead MLP Yes 5.0V
FAN5602
COUT
CB
CIN
GND
VIN
VOUT
C2+
C1+
C1-
C2-
ENABLE
Input 2.7V to 5.5V
2
1
3
4 5
8
7
6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
FA
N
5602 —
 U
niversal (Step-U
p/Step-D
ow
n) C
harge Pum
p R
egulated D
C
/D
C
 C
onverter
© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5602 Rev. 1.5.0 2
Block Diagram
Figure 3.  Block Diagram
BAND GAP
SOFT-START